The Reserve Bank of India continues to be the Banker of the State Government. The existing arrangement of financing with 
Reserve Bank of India is that whenever the cash balance of the State Government falls short of the prescribed minimum of Rs.1,08,00,000.00 
(Rupees One crore eight lakh) only, the Reserve Bank of India may grant Ways and Means ordinary advance to the extent of Rs.1504.00 Crore 
(Rupees One thousand five hundred four crore) only to enable the State Government to cover any temporary excess of the disbursement over 
receipts and a further special drawing limit to the extent of Rs.450.00 Crore (Rupees Four hundred fifty crore) only of temporary nature against